General Description
The MAX3070E–MAX3079E 3.3V, ±15kV ESD-protected,
RS-485/RS-422 transceivers feature one driver and one
receiver. These devices include fail-safe circuitry, guar-
anteeing a logic-high receiver output when receiver
inputs are open or shorted. The receiver outputs a logic
high if all transmitters on a terminated bus are disabled
(high impedance). The MAX3070E–MAX3079E include a

Hot-Swap, RS-485/RS-422 Transceivers
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-2668; Rev 1; 1/03
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3070EEPD -40°C to +85°C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX3070EESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO
MAX3070EAPD -40°C to +125°C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX3070EASD -40°C to +125°C 14 SO
MAX3071EEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX3071EESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX3071EAPA -40°C to +125°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX3071EASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO
Selector Guide, Pin Configurations, and Typical Operating
Circuits appear at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.

Hot-Swap, RS-485/RS-422 Transceivers
22 ______________________________________________________________________________________
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3072EEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX3072EESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX3072EAPA -40°C to +125°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX3072EASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX3073EEPD -40°C to +85°C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX3073EESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO
MAX3073EAPD -40°C to +125°C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX3073EASD -40°C to +125°C 14 SO
MAX3074EEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX3074EESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX3074EAPA -40°C to +125°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX3074EASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX3075EEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX3075EESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX3075EAPA -40°C to +125°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX3075EASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3076EEPD -40°C to +85°C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX3076EESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO
MAX3076EAPD -40°C to +125°C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX3076EASD -40°C to +125°C 14 SO
MAX3077EEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX3077EESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX3077EAPA -40°C to +125°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX3077EASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX3078EEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX3078EESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX3078EAPA -40°C to +125°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX3078EASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX3079EEPD -40°C to +85°C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX3079EESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO
MAX3079EAPD -40°C to +125°C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX3079EASD -40°C to +125°C 14 SO
M
A
X
3